WHITEMAN PARK

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc.
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2025 Shooting Calendar V2
Day Date Club Competition Opens & Club Champs

Sun 5Jan AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA, IMSSU
Tue 7Jan AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU

Sat 11Jan AP, STD, SERV/SERV25

Sun 12Jan AP, FP, STD, ACTION, IMSSU
Tue 14 Jan AP, FP, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE.

Sat 18 Jan AP, RF, ACTION, WA1500, SA

Sun 19Jan AP, STD, SERV, COMMITTEE MEETING

Tue 21Jan AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP25/PB13

Sat 25Jan AP, CF/SP, SERV, WA1500 OPEN WA1500 Open - WPIPC 25th-26th
Sun 26Jan AP, RF, CF/SP, ACTION, WA1500 OPEN, IMSSU

Tue 28Jan AP, STD, Tues SERV, ACTION

Sat 1Feb AP, STD, SERV, IMSSU, SA

Sun 2Feb AP, FP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU FP Club Champs (2nd Feb)

Tue 4Feb AP,CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU

Sat 8Feb AP, CF/SP, SERV,

Sun 9Feb AP, RF, STD, ACTION, SA, IMSSU Service Open - Kalamunda (9th)
Tue 11 Feb AP, FP, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE.

Sat 15Feb BUSY BEE Junior ISSF Open - MDPC (14-16)
Sun 16 Feb AP, CF/SP,SERV/SERV25/ COMMITTEE MEETING

Tue 18 Feb AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, BP25/BP13

Sat 22 Feb AP, STD, SERV, WA1500 OPEN WA1500 Open - WPIPC (22-23rd)
Sun 23 Feb AP, CF/SP, ACTION, WA1500 OPEN, IMSSU

Tue 25Feb AP, STD, Tues SERV, ACTION

Sat 1Mar AP, FP, SERV/SERV25, SA Action Open - Kalamunda 1-2 March
Sun 2 Mar AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP50, IMSSU CentreFire (.32 - .38) Club Champs
Tue 4 Mar AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU

Sat 8 Mar AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25 Open, SA, (WAPA - EGM 1600HRS) Service Open - WPIPC 8th March
Sun 9 Mar AP, STD, ACTION, BP50/BP25 OPEN, IMSSU Black Powder Open - WPIPC 9th March
Tue 11 Mar AP, FP, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE.

Sat 15 Mar BUSY BEE

Sun 16 Mar AP, RF, CF/SP, WA1500, BP13 / COMMITTEE MEETING

Tue 18 Mar AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, BP25/BP13

Sat 22 Mar PA NATIONALS (WA1500/SERVICE/BP) 22ND - 30TH MARCH PA NATIONALS - WPIPC

Tue 1Apr AP, CFSP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

Sat 5Apr AP, RF, ACTION, SERV25

Sun 6 Apr AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA, IMSSU IMSSU Club Champs (6th April)
Tue 8 Apr AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

Sat 12 Apr AP, CF/SP, SERV25 IMSSU

Sun 13 Apr AP, STD, SERV, SA, COMMITTEE MEETING Air Open - Rhein Donau 13th April
Tue 15 Apr AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE

Sat 19 Apr AP, STD, SERV, BP25/BP13 WAZ1500 Open - Kalamunda 19-20th
Sun 20 Apr AP, CF/SP, SERV, ACTION, SA, IMSSU Easter Sunday

Tue 22 Apr AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13

Sat 26 Apr ISSF OPEN ISSF Open - WPIPC 26th April

Sun 27 Apr ISSF OPEN ISSF Open - WPIPC 27th April

Tue 29 Apr AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

Sat 3 May AP, FP, SERV25, SA Black Powder Open - CFPC 3rd May
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Sun
Tue
Sat

Sun
Tue
Sat

Sun
Tue
Sat

Sun
Tue
Sat

Sun
Mon
Tue
Sat

Sun
Tue

Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat

Sun

4 May
6 May
10 May
11 May
13 May
17 May
18 May
20 May
24 May
25 May
27 May
31 May
1 Jun
2 Jun
3 Jun
7 Jun
8 Jun
10 Jun

14 Jun
15 Jun
17 Jun
21 Jun
22 Jun
24 Jun
28 Jun
29 Jun
1 Jul
5 Jul
6 Jul
8 Jul
12 Jul
13 Jul
15 Jul
19 Jul
20 Jul
22 Jul
26 Jul
27 Jul
29 Jul
2 Aug
3 Aug
5 Aug
9 Aug
10 Aug
12 Aug
16 Aug
17 Aug

AP, CF/SP, SERV, ACTION, IMSSU

AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP25/BP13

AP, RF, FP, SERV, SA, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE
AP, STD, SERV, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SA, SERV, COMMITTEE MEETING
AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP25/BP13

AP, CF/SP, WA1500, SERV25

AP, STD,SERV, ACTION, SA

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

AP, RF, SERV, WA1500 OPEN

AP, CF/SP, ACTION, BP50/BP25 OPEN, IMSSU
SERV/SERV25 OPEN

AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA

AP, FP, STD, SERV, BP25/BP13, SA, IMSSU
AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE

BUSY BEE

AP,CF/SP, SERV,WA1500, COMMITTEE MEETING

AP, FP, Tues SERYV, BP13

AP, STD, SERV25, ACTION Open

AP, CF/SP, SA, WA1500, ACTION Open, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

AP, RF, WA1500, SERV25, SA, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV, BP50, IMSSU

AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV, WA1500 OPEN

AP, RF, CF/SP, ACTION, IMSSU, WA1500 OPEN

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE

AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA

AP, STD, BP25, SERV / COMMITTEE MEETING

AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP25/BP13

AP, STD, ACTION, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSU, ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 1130am
AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV25, WA1500, ACTION STATES -?WPIPC ?KPC
AP, STD, SA, IMSSU, ACTION STATES - ?WPIPC, ?KPC
AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV, ACTION, SA

AP, FP, SERV, BP25, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE

AP, RF, SERV, SA

AP, CF/SP, WA1500, ACTION (Metallic), IMSSU

AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13

AP, CF/SP, SERV25, ACTION Open, IMSSU

AP, STD, ACTION Open / COMMITTEE MEETING
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Sport (.22) Pistol Club Champs (4th May)

Mothers Day 11th May

ISSF NATIONALS (SISC 18th - 24th)

Action Open - Kalamunda 24th-25th

WAPA AGM - 5PM WPIPC (31st May)
WPIPC - WA1500 & BP & Service Open
(Sat 31st May - Mon 2 Jun)

AP Club Champs (8th Jun)

Service Open - Kalamunda 15th June
Air Open - Rhein Donau 15th June

Black Powder Open - NORTHAM (21st)

ACTION Open - WPIPC (21-22 Jun)

STD Club Champs (29th Jun)

WA1500 Open - WPIPC (5-6th Jul)

Junior ISSF Open - MDPC 18th - 20th
WPIPC AGM 1130am (20th Jul)

Action State Championships (26th - 27th)
BP50/BP25 States - Pt Bouv (27 Jul)

Service State Championships - CFPC
BP25 Club Champs (3rd Aug)

ISSF Open - Kalamunda (9th-10th)
Action Metallic Club Champs - 10th

Action Open - WPIPC 16th - 17th



Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat

Sun

19 Aug
23 Aug
24 Aug
26 Aug
30 Aug
31 Aug
2 Sep

6 Sep

7 Sep

9 Sep

13 Sep
14 Sep
16 Sep
20 Sep
21 Sep
23 Sep
27 Sep
28 Sep
29 Sep
30 Sep
4-Oct

5-Oct

7-Oct

11-Oct
12-Oct
14-Oct
18-Oct
19-Oct
21-Oct
25-Oct
26-Oct
28-Oct
1-Nov
2-Nov
4-Nov
8-Nov
9-Nov
11-Nov
15-Nov
16-Nov
18-Nov
22-Nov
23-Nov

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

AP, FP, SERV/SERV25, SA

AP, RF, SERV, SA, ACTION, IMSSU

AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, STD, WA1500, SERV25

AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP50, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE
AP, STD, ACTION, WA1500

AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSU, SA

AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP25/BP13.

AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA, IMSSU

AP, FP, STD, SERV25, COMMITTEE MEETING
AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

AP, CF/SP, SERV, WA1500, SA

BUSY BEE

AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV, WA1500 OPEN

AP, CF/SP, ACTION, IMSSU, BP50/BP25 OPEN
SERV/SERV25 OPEN

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE
AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25

AP, STD, ACTION, WA1500, SA, IMSSU

AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13

AP, FP, SERV, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA /| COMMITTEE MEETING
AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION

AP, RF, WA1500, ACTION

AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSU

AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV, WA1500, SA

AP, FP, ACTION, BP25/BP13, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE
AP, CF/SP, WA1500 OPEN & (Club Champs)
AP, RF, STD, IMSSU, WA1500 OPEN & (Club Champs)
CF/SP, Melbourne Cup Lunch

AP, CF/SP, ACTION, SERV25

AP, STD, SERV, SA, COMMITTEE MEETING
AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13

AP, FP, SERV, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV, BP50, ACTION

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV/25, ACTION

AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA

AP, CF/SP, SERV25, ACTION, IMSSU
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Rapid Fire Club Champs (24th Aug)
ACTION NATIONALS - NT(26th-30th)
ISSF STATES - CFPC 29th - 31st

BP 50 Club Champs (31st Aug)

Fathers Day 7th Sept

BP Open - Warren (13th - 14th Sep)

ISSF Open - Kent Districts (19th-21st)

WPIPC - WA1500 & BP & Service Open
(27th - 29th Sept)

ACTION Club Champs (5th Oct)

WA1500 Open - CFPC (11-12 Oct)

ISSF Open - Northam (18-19 Oct)

SERV Club Champs (19th Oct)

WA1500 OPEN - WPIPC (1 - 2 Nov)

WAZ1500 Club Champs (1 - 2 Nov)

Junior ISSF Open - MDPC (7-9 Nov)

WA1500 State Championships - Pt Bouvard

Roy Alexander Shoot - 16th Nov

Air Open - Rhein Donau (23rd Nov)
SERV25 Club Champs (23rd Nov)



Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun
Tue
Sat
Sun

25-Nov
29-Nov
30-Nov
2-Dec
6-Dec
7-Dec
9-Dec
13-Dec
14-Dec
16-Dec
20-Dec
21-Dec

AP, STD, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE
AP, RF, SERV/SERV25 Open

AP, FP, CF/SP, ACTION, SA

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV, SA, IMSSU

AP, CF/SP, SERV / COMMITTEE MEETING
AP, FP, Tues SERYV, Action RAPID FIRE.
BUSY BEE

Christmas Party & Trophy Presentations
Christmas Wind-Up / Fun Shoot

AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU

AP, STD, SERV/SERV25, ACTION, BP25/BP13, SA, IMSSU
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Service Open - WPIPC 29th Nov
SA Club Champs (30th Nov)

Joe Pintaudi Memorial Shoot
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Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc.
2025 Shooting Calendar

Discipline /
Matches

Saturday

Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Fire Indicator

Members

EXPLANATORY NOTES

ISSF AP 10m Air Pistol
STD 25m Standard Pistol
CF/sP 25m Center Fire Pistol / 25m Pistol Womens & Mens Sports Pistol
RF 25m Rapid Fire Pistol
FP 50m Free Pistol
PA SERV Service Pistol & Service Pistol Unrestricted
SERV25 Service Pistol 25 yards
BP25 25m Black Powder
BP50 50m Black Powder

BP INT13 25m Black Powder International 13 shot
ACTION Action Pistol
WA1500 WA1500 Pistol & Revolver includes 150, 60 and 48 shot matches

IMSSU IMSSU Metallic Silhouette

SA SA Single Action

Tue SERV Tue SERV Service Pistol Tuesday Variation
WPIPC ACTION RAPID FIRE

TRG TRG New Shooter Training Course

Shoot commences at 1.00pm. (1300hrs) *New Time*
Captains Office NOT Available on Saturdays

Shoot comm ences at 09.00am (0900hrs) *New Time* COMMITTEE MEETINGS 1100HRS

Nominations close at 11 00am.

Shoot commences at 10 00AM
Nominations close at 12.00pm

Sunlight permitting, Afternoon/Twilight commences at 5.00pm  Nominations close at 7.00pm
AP, CF/SP, SERV, SERV25, BP25, ACTION, WA1500, IMSSU, SA, ACTION RAPID FIRE

Black Powder matches vill NOT be shot on days "Extreme & Above" fire danger indicator.
(PRIOR APPROVAL MUST BE OBTAINED ON 'OPEN COMPETITION DAYS')

Arriving after nominations close time, MAY be precluded from shooting in the scheduled competition

Are responsible for ensuring their scores are recorded and that they register the appropriate
number of attendances to maintain their Firearms License
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