

Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 2025 Shooting Calendar V2

2025 Shooting Calendar V2				
	Day	Date	Club Competition	Opens & Club Champs
	-			
	Sun	5 Jan	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA, IMSSU	
	Tue	7 Jan	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU	
	Sat		AP, STD, SERV/SERV25	
	Sun		AP, FP, STD, ACTION, IMSSU	
	Tue		AP, FP, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE.	
	Sat		AP, RF, ACTION, WA1500, SA	
	Sun		AP, STD, SERV, COMMITTEE MEETING	
	Tue		AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP25/PB13	
	Sat	25 Jan	AP, CF/SP, SERV, WA1500 OPEN	WA1500 Open - WPIPC 25th-26th
	Sun	26 Jan	AP, RF, CF/SP, ACTION, WA1500 OPEN, IMSSU	
	Tue		AP, STD, Tues SERV, ACTION	
	Sat	1 Feb	AP, STD, SERV, IMSSU, SA	
	Sun	2 Feb	AP, FP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU	FP Club Champs (2nd Feb)
	Tue	4 Feb	AP,CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU	. , ,
	Sat	8 Feb	AP, CF/SP, SERV,	
	Sun	9 Feb	AP, RF, STD, ACTION, SA, IMSSU	Service Open - Kalamunda (9th)
	Tue	11 Feb	AP, FP, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE.	, , ,
	Sat	15 Feb	BUSY BEE	Junior ISSF Open - MDPC (14-16)
	Sun	16 Feb	AP, CF/SP,SERV/SERV25/ COMMITTEE MEETING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Tue	18 Feb	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, BP25/BP13	
	Sat	22 Feb	AP, STD, SERV, WA1500 OPEN	WA1500 Open - WPIPC (22-23rd)
	Sun	23 Feb	AP, CF/SP, ACTION, WA1500 OPEN, IMSSU	
	Tue	25 Feb	AP, STD, Tues SERV, ACTION	
	Sat	1 Mar	AP, FP, SERV/SERV25, SA	Action Open - Kalamunda 1-2 March
	Sun	2 Mar	AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP50, IMSSU	CentreFire (.3238) Club Champs
	Tue	4 Mar	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU	
	Sat	8 Mar	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25 Open, SA, (WAPA - EGM 1600HRS)	Service Open - WPIPC 8th March
	Sun	9 Mar	AP, STD, ACTION, BP50/BP25 OPEN, IMSSU	Black Powder Open - WPIPC 9th March
	Tue	11 Mar	AP, FP, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE.	
	Sat	15 Mar	BUSY BEE	
	Sun	16 Mar	AP, RF, CF/SP, WA1500, BP13 / COMMITTEE MEETING	
	Tue	18 Mar	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, BP25/BP13	
	Sat	22 Mar	PA NATIONALS (WA1500/SERVICE/BP) 22ND - 30TH MARCH	PA NATIONALS - WPIPC
	Tue	1 Apr	AP, CFSP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION	
	Sat	5 Apr	AP, RF, ACTION, SERV25	
	Sun	6 Apr	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA, IMSSU	IMSSU Club Champs (6th April)
	Tue	8 Apr	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU	
	Sat	12 Apr	AP, CF/SP, SERV25 IMSSU	_
	Sun	13 Apr	AP, STD, SERV, SA, COMMITTEE MEETING	Air Open - Rhein Donau 13th April
	Tue	15 Apr	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE	
	Sat	19 Apr	AP, STD, SERV, BP25/BP13	WA1500 Open - Kalamunda 19-20th
	Sun		AP, CF/SP, SERV, ACTION, SA, IMSSU	Easter Sunday
	Tue	•	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13	
	Sat	•	ISSF OPEN	ISSF Open - WPIPC 26th April
	Sun	27 Apr	ISSF OPEN	ISSF Open - WPIPC 27th April
	T	20 1	AD OF/OD OFDV/OFDVOF ACTION	

Black Powder Open - CFPC 3rd May

Tue 29 Apr AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION Sat 3 May AP, FP, SERV25, SA

,	· · · · ·	4 May	AD CE/CD CEDV ACTION IMCCLI	Chart (22) Distal Club Charges (4th May)
	Sun	•	AP, CF <mark>/SP</mark> , SERV, ACTION, IMSSU AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU	Sport (.22) Pistol Club Champs (4th May)
	Tue Sat	•	AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSO AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP25/BP13	
	Sun	-	AP, RF, FP, SERV, SA, IMSSU	Mothers Day 11th May
	Tue		AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE	Monoro Bay Tran May
	Sat		AP, STD, SERV, IMSSU	
	Sun	18 May	AP, CF/SP, SA, SERV, COMMITTEE MEETING	ISSF NATIONALS (SISC 18th - 24th)
-	Tue	,	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP25/BP13	
	Sat	-	AP, CF/SP, WA1500, SERV25	Action Open - Kalamunda 24th-25th
	Sun	-	AP, STD,SERV, ACTION, SA	
	Tue	-	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION	MADA ACM FDM M/DIDC (24 et Mess)
	Sat Sun	-	AP, RF, SERV, WA1500 OPEN AP, CF/SP, ACTION, BP50/BP25 OPEN, IMSSU	WAPA AGM - 5PM WPIPC (31st May) WPIPC - WA1500 & BP & Service Open
	Mon	2 Jun	SERV/SERV25 OPEN	(Sat 31st May - Mon 2 Jun)
	Tue	3 Jun	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU	(Sat 61st May Mon 2 san)
	Sat	7 Jun	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA	
	Sun	8 Jun	AP, FP, STD, SERV, BP25/BP13, SA, IMSSU	AP Club Champs (8th Jun)
-	Tue	10 Jun	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE	
(Sat	14 Jun	BUSY BEE	Service Open - Kalamunda 15th June
,	Sun	15 Jun	AP,CF/SP, SERV,WA1500, COMMITTEE MEETING	Air Open - Rhein Donau 15th June
-	Tue	17 Jun	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13	·
	Sat	21 Jun	AP, STD, SERV25, ACTION Open	Black Powder Open - NORTHAM (21st)
	Sun	22 Jun	AP, CF/SP, SA, WA1500, ACTION Open, IMSSU	ACTION Open - WPIPC (21-22 Jun)
			·	Action open with a (21-22 duit)
	Tue	24 Jun	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION	
;	Sat	28 Jun	AP, RF, WA1500, SERV25, SA, IMSSU	
,	Sun	29 Jun	AP, STD, SERV, BP50, IMSSU	STD Club Champs (29th Jun)
-	Tue	1 Jul	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU	
,	Sat	5 Jul	AP, CF/SP, SERV, WA1500 OPEN	WA1500 Open - WPIPC (5-6th Jul)
;	Sun	6 Jul	AP, RF, CF/SP, ACTION, IMSSU, WA1500 OPEN	
	Tue	8 Jul	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE	
	Sat	12 Jul	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA	
		13 Jul		
	Sun		AP, STD, BP25, SERV / COMMITTEE MEETING	
	Tue	15 Jul	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP25/BP13	
,	Sat	19 Jul	AP, STD, ACTION, IMSSU	Junior ISSF Open - MDPC 18th - 20th
	Sun	20 Jul	AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSU, ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 1130am	WPIPC AGM 1130am (20th Jul)
Т	ue	22 Jul	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION, IMSSU	
S	at	26 Jul	AP, CF/SP, SERV25, WA1500, ACTION STATES -?WPIPC ?KPC	Action State Championships (26th - 27th)
S	un	27 Jul	AP, STD, SA, IMSSU, ACTION STATES - ?WPIPC, ?KPC	BP50/BP25 States - Pt Bouv (27 Jul)
	ue	29 Jul	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU	21 00/21 20 0tation 1 (20av (21 0a))
				0 . 0. 0
	Sat	2 Aug	AP, STD, SERV, ACTION, SA	Service State Championships - CFPC
	un	3 Aug	AP, FP, SERV, BP25, IMSSU	BP25 Club Champs (3rd Aug)
T	ue	5 Aug	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE	
S	Sat	9 Aug	AP, RF, SERV, SA	ISSF Open - Kalamunda (9th-10th)
S	un	10 Aug	AP, CF/SP, WA1500, ACTION (Metallic), IMSSU	Action Metallic Club Champs - 10th
	ue	12 Aug	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13	·
	Sat	16 Aug	AP, CF/SP, SERV25, ACTION Open, IMSSU	
				Action Open MDIDC 16th 17th
5	un	17 Aug	AP, STD, ACTION Open / COMMITTEE MEETING	Action Open - WPIPC 16th - 17th

	40.4			
Tue	19 Aug	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION		
Sat	23 Aug	AP, FP, SERV/SERV25, SA		
Sun	24 Aug	AP, RF, SERV, SA, ACTION, IMSSU	Rapid Fire Club Champs (24th Aug)	
Tue	26 Aug	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU	ACTION NATIONALS - NT(26th-30th)	
Sat	30 Aug	AP, STD, WA1500, SERV25	ISSF STATES - CFPC 29th - 31st	
Sun	31 Aug	AP, CF/SP, SERV, BP50, IMSSU	BP 50 Club Champs (31st Aug)	
Tue	2 Sep	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE		
Sat	6 Sep	AP, STD, ACTION, WA1500		
Sun	7 Sep	AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSU, SA	Fathers Day 7th Sept	
Tue	9 Sep	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP25/BP13.		
Sat	13 Sep	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA, IMSSU	BP Open - Warren (13th - 14th Sep)	
Sun	14 Sep	AP, FP, STD, SERV25, COMMITTEE MEETING		
Tue	16 Sep	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION		
Sat	20 Sep	AP, CF/SP, SERV, WA1500, SA	ISSF Open - Kent Districts (19th-21st)	
Sun	21 Sep	BUSY BEE		
Tue	23 Sep	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU		
Sat	27 Sep	AP, STD, SERV, WA1500 OPEN	WPIPC - WA1500 & BP & Service Open	
Sun	28 Sep	AP, CF/SP, ACTION, IMSSU, BP50/BP25 OPEN	(27th - 29th Sept)	
Mon	29 Sep	SERV/SERV25 OPEN		
Tue	30 Sep	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE		
Sat	4-Oct	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25		
Sun	5-Oct	AP, STD, ACTION, WA1500, SA, IMSSU	ACTION Club Champs (5th Oct)	
Tue	7-Oct	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13		
Sat	11-Oct	AP, FP, SERV, IMSSU	WA1500 Open - CFPC (11-12 Oct)	
Sun	12-Oct	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA / COMMITTEE MEETING		
Tue	14-Oct	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, ACTION		
Sat	18-Oct	AP, RF, WA1500, ACTION	ISSF Open - Northam (18-19 Oct)	
Sun	19-Oct	AP, CF/SP, SERV, IMSSU	SERV Club Champs (19th Oct)	
Tue	21-Oct	AP, STD, Tues SERV, IMSSU		
Sat	25-Oct	AP, STD, SERV, WA1500, SA		
Sun	26-Oct	AP, FP, ACTION, BP25/BP13, IMSSU		
Tue	28-Oct	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, Action RAPID FIRE		
Sat	1-Nov	AP, CF/SP, WA1500 OPEN & (Club Champs)	WA1500 OPEN - WPIPC (1 - 2 Nov)	
Sun	2-Nov	AP, RF, STD, IMSSU, WA1500 OPEN & (Club Champs)	WA1500 Club Champs (1 - 2 Nov)	
Tue	4-Nov	CF/SP, Melbourne Cup Lunch		
Sat	8-Nov	AP, CF/SP, ACTION, SERV25	_	
Sun	9-Nov	AP, STD, SERV, SA, COMMITTEE MEETING	Junior ISSF Open - MDPC (7-9 Nov)	
Tue	11-Nov	AP, FP, Tues SERV, BP13		
Sat	15-Nov	AP, FP, SERV, IMSSU	WA1500 State Championships - Pt Bouvard	
Sun	16-Nov	AP, STD, SERV, BP50 , ACTION	Roy Alexander Shoot - 16th Nov	
Tue	18-Nov	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV/25, ACTION		
Sat	22-Nov	AP, CF/SP, SERV, SA	Air Open - Rhein Donau (23rd Nov)	
Sun	23-Nov	AP, CF/SP, SERV25, ACTION, IMSSU	SERV25 Club Champs (23rd Nov)	

Tue	25-Nov	AP, STD, Tues SERV, Action RAPID FIRE	
Sat	29-Nov	AP, RF, SERV/SERV25 Open	Service Open - WPIPC 29th Nov
Sun	30-Nov	AP, FP, CF/SP, ACTION, SA	SA Club Champs (30th Nov)
Tue	2-Dec	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU	
Sat	6-Dec	AP, STD, SERV, SA, IMSSU	
Sun	7-Dec	AP, CF/SP, SERV / COMMITTEE MEETING	
Tue			
Sat			
Sun	14-Dec	Christmas Party & Trophy Presentations	
Tue	16-Dec	Christmas Wind-Up / Fun Shoot	
Sat	20-Dec	AP, CF/SP, SERV/SERV25, IMSSU	
Sun	21-Dec	AP, STD, SERV/SERV25, ACTION, BP25/BP13, SA, IMSSU	Joe Pintaudi Memorial Shoot



Whiteman Park International Pistol Club Inc. 2025 Shooting Calendar

EXP	LANA	ATOF	RY NO	OTES
-----	------	-------------	-------	------

Discipline / **Matches**

ISSF ΑP 10m Air Pistol

> STD 25m Standard Pistol

> > CF/SP 25m Center Fire Pistol / 25m Pistol Womens & Mens Sports Pistol

RF 25m Rapid Fire Pistol

50m Free Pistol FP

PA **SERV** Service Pistol & Service Pistol Unrestricted

> Service Pistol 25 yards SERV25 25m Black Powder BP25 50m Black Powder BP50

BP INT13 25m Black Powder International 13 shot

Action Pistol ACTION

WA1500 WA1500 Pistol & Revolver includes 150, 60 and 48 shot matches

IMSSU IMSSU Metallic Silhouette

SA SA Single Action

Tue SERV Tue SERV Service Pistol Tuesday Variation

WPIPC ACTION RAPID FIRE

TRG TRG **New Shooter Training Course**

Saturday

Shoot commences at 1.00pm. (1300hrs) *New Time*

Captains Office NOT Available on Saturdays

Sunday

Shoot commences at 09.00am (0900hrs) *New Time*

COMMITTEE MEETINGS 1100HRS

Nominations close at 11.00am.

Tuesday

Shoot commences at 1000AM Nominations close at 12.00pm

Wednesday

Sunlight permitting, Afternoon/Twilight commences at 5.00pm Nominations close at 7.00pm

AP, CF/SP, SERV, SERV25, BP25, ACTION, WA1500, IMSSU, SA, ACTION RAPID FIRE

Fire Indicator Black Powder matches vill NOT be shot on days "Extreme & Above" fire danger indicator.

(PRIOR APPROVAL MUST BE OBTAINED ON 'OPEN COMPETITION DAYS')

Members

Arriving after nominations close time, MAY be precluded from shooting in the scheduled competition

Are responsible for ensuring their scores are recorded and that they register the appropriate

number of attendances to maintain their Firearms License